46
R
ec
up
er
at
io

6 34.8 5100 19.8 61 -
6000
6/12 44.9 5900
35 °C/35 %
18.5 29 6.41
6 40.7 5900 19.8 92 -
7800
6/12 57 7400
35 °C/35 %
18.3 21 8.14
6 53.7 7400 20 98 -
Technical data of electric heaters (supply power 3× 400 V/50 Hz, 1× 230 V/50 Hz), assignment of control kits
Size unit type DI power
[kW]
no. of sections  Digireg®
500 IBE-500 DV TOP-2/1 2 1 M1-E2
1000 IBE-1000 DV TOP-4/2 4 2 M1-E8-2
1500 IBE-1500 DV TOP -4,5/1 4.5 1 M1-E8-2
2200 IBE-2200 DV TOP-9/2 9 2 M3-E15
3600 IBE-3600 DV TOP-13,5/2 13.5 2 M3-E15
5100 IBE-5100 DV TOP-22,5/1 22.5 1 M3-E24
6000 IBE-6000 DV TOP-22,5/1 22.5 1 M3-E24
7800 IBE-7800 DV TOP-30/1 30 1 M3-E36
Optionally, the unit can be ordered with atypical powers of electric heaters For this variant contact our technical dept.
62
R